

Court No. - 82

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 10316 of 2025

Applicant :- Surendra Prakash Gupta

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Akhilesh Chandra Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Sameer Jain,J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today on behalf of the State-respondent is taken on record.
2. Sri Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ashutosh Singh, learned AGA for the State-respondent are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted ten days' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List this case on 5.9.2025 amongst top ten cases in the category of daily cause list.
5. Interim order, if any, shall continue till next date of listing.

Order Date :- 22.8.2025

Ankita