



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 10316 of 2025

Surendra Prakash Gupta

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Akhilesh Chandra Shukla
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 82

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

Sri Akhilesh Chandra Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ashutosh Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State are present.

At the very outset, learned counsel for the applicant submits that pleadings have already been exchanged. Therefore, some date after 'Dushehara' vacation may be fixed for final arguments.

Learned A.G.A. is having no objection.

In view of the above, list this case on 16.10.2025 amongst top ten cases for final arguments.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Sameer Jain,J.)

September 19, 2025

SK Srivastava